2 City request for private vehicles in violation of City

ordinances, regulations and State laws. 

1. 1. 3 City vehicles as requested by City. 

1. 2 Minimum Requirements: 

1. 2. 1 Hours: 

a) Tow trucks and drivers shall be available on a twenty- four

24) hour basis, three hundred and sixty- five ( 365) days a year. 

b) An attendant shall be on duty to release vehicles from 7:00

a. m. to midnight three hundred and sixty- five ( 365) days a year. 

1. 2. 2 Storage Facilities: 

a) Storage facilities shall be located within the City. 

b) Storage facilities shall be appropriately zoned and fenced or

secured in such a manner as to provide protection to the vehicles

stored therein from theft and vandalism.